

@ccess the Ethernet

End of Life Notification

Page 1 of 2

EoL Announcement for CFX2-V.35-xx

Dear Customer,

Hannover, April 30, 2009

This is to notify your company that the <u>CFX2-V.35-xx</u> will reach its End-of-Sale and End-of-Life status on the dates listed in the table below. This product will reach its end of life without replacement device.

The products will reach their EoL status as follows

Status	Effective Dates	Description
End of Sale Announcement	May 01, 2009	Orders accepted up to EoS for existing customers
End of Sale	May 31, 2009	Orders will no longer be accepted for parts (shipments will continue until outstanding orders are delivered)
End of Life (Production)	June 30, 2009	Manufacture discontinued – no longer in production. Repair will still be available
End of Support	April 30, 2014	arcutronix will no longer support this product. Repair will no longer be available

End of Life Part Numbers

Part No	Part Name	Product Family
0803-4030	CFX2-V.35-S	CFX2
	(former Pandatel: 1400.1762-001.xx IM-C/S-V35W for 1402.3007-011.xx	
	OMF-11/9FIM-3R)	
0803-4230	CFX2-V.35-SF13	CFX2
	(former Pandatel: 1400.1762-001.xx IM-C/S-V35W for 1402.3007-012.xx	
	OMF-11/Z9FIM-3R)	
0803-4330	CFX2-V.35-SF15	CFX2
	(former Pandatel: 1400.1762-001.xx IM-C/S-V35W for 1402.3007-014.xx	
	OMF-11/Z5FIM-3R)	

For more information please contact arcutronix GmbH or visit us at <u>www.arcutronix.com</u>. Version 04/09 © 2009 arcutronix GmbH



End of Life Notification

Page 2 of 2

@ccess the

Ethernet

arcutronix GmbH is always committed to providing the best possible support and service to our customers. From time to time, arcutronix GmbH may find it necessary to discontinue products and service. We hope that this advance notice will give you plenty of time to handle this transition.

If you have any questions or need samples, please contact your sales representatives.

Sincerely,

arcutronix GmbH

For more information please contact arcutronix GmbH or visit us at <u>www.arcutronix.com</u>. Version 04/09 © 2009 arcutronix GmbH